
03-07-19;15:21 1 ;0280726303 . 1/ e

Form 604
Coilv,iljor=M 2001

8-0116718

Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Holder
To CompanyI: IOOF HOLDINGS LTD (ASX code: IFL AU)
ACN/ARSN: 100 103722

1. Detills of Substantial Hold/r

Name:

ACN/ARSN (If applicable)

Sumitomo Mt»ul Trust Holdhgs, Inc (SMTH) and Its Subsidiaries as
n,led in Anne¤re 3

WA

There -achi,We *thelnlisreits
of the Substanl Holder on:

The previous notice was g ven to the comp,ty on:

The previous notice was dated:

1 Prevlous & Prisint Votlng Poiar

1 Jlly 2019

8 Aprl 2019

4 Aprl 2019

Thi Ialil nlab,r of*I Illiall,d IM/ AlVclhg * = Ill#I compill/WIIU -Ill ill#I /hlmeI*#I
0ublm- hold,rorm I,001- had e riliviit h-r* In iim I=t r, ,d, md vihin H requ:ed, 19 glve I
=*11,1 MI*U noloi lo liecompil or/1114-= follai=

Cms dSeajivel

Fuly Paid
Ordnery

ph/MOU."*07. pt...fil"Ic.
Persont Votes Vothg Po*mr Per,0,12 Votes Votlm Po*er

30,328,867 8.64% 26,623.199 7.58%

8.Chig= In Relivint liter=m

P„1011=, of=ch chgo4 ordinge h mi nilinci a r,li,sitWi* ofhi aibiliild hold,r or In I,oclili
h mIN Iia,/llk of mi compi,¥ ar di,* /111. -,ub,bu hold,rI hi -p*,d b 0.0 a =*2.1.nild
kidp nolloe lo le a,Inpil ordiI,InisblowE

D- Of
0,08

Per,on who,e

1= elvin h
Relation 10
0--ge

Ral* Anniarijil 1

C= &
Nianberal Pemolts
Secumes Votle ASectad

4 Pr=mt Rilevit Intirist
Pallvii.I o  Ioh rlil„01 6-re ofli, abdiu hold,rh vol, Iiolidll- 4/-ch,pI= IKIO„I:

HO rd
Rilii.,Tt
In'r,t

Regl*nd
Holld Er R d lo be

Ragl'lledI
Holder

N ed
Fli'viri

1-*

Class &
-of P,rson,Vo.



03-07-19;15:21 1 ;0280726303 0 2/ 9

& Chmo= in A=ocia«on

Ralir Ann,ms, 2

Thi pmon, ¥ 0 live bioomi Iiooli = al, 0,=ad lo be=Iooli  ci or have *11,190 li naluie of Uilf
 *11 h, subllinlid hold,r Il *110,1 I, WIU Nlll,11 la ell oompll¥ craohmlenal *IMA :

Nine a ACN/ARSN 0, aDDI]cable)
IUA

8. Addre==

Thi ddi„=d pals= M:,4 hM bm n= lia#z

Nlidto AM Umlted (NAML)

Nlkko Asset Management Co., Ltd (NAM)

Nlkko Asset ManagememA,la LImited

Sumitorno Mitsul Trust Holdings, Inc.
(SMTH)

Signature
Pant Name: Saffick Rinlhn

Signed:

Nature of Assooation

Ade,-
Level 26, One International Towers Sydney,
100 Barangaroo Avenue, Barar roo NSW
2000
MIdtown Tower, 9-7-1 Akasaka, MInato-*u
Tokyo 107-6242 Japan
12 Marina View, #18-02 Asia Square Tower 2,
Slropore 018961
1+1 Marunouchl, Chlyode-ku, Tokyo 100-
8233, Japan

Capacity: Authorlied Person of SMTH

Date: 3 July 2019



ANNEXURE 1

P=13- Chin<lis h Rilivmt intere,ts

Per onwholl
Dati Riige of Change R-vant lin),rest

Ch=10•d
5 Apri 2019 lo 1 July Nalco AM Umlted

2019
6 Apri 2019 10 1 July Ni[100 AM Umlted

2019
10 May 2019 Nid©o AM Umlbd

5 Aprl 2019 to 1 July
2019

5 Aprl 2019 to 1 July
2019

Nicko Asset
Management Co., Lkl
Nidoo A=et
Management Co. Ud

N ure ofCl:„P

P,/chme of Shares

Sh of Shares

In specie-out

Pirchase of Sh=es

Sale of Sharee

Conal.**0!v,n
In Relation to Change

A$ 2,854714

A$21,190,907

NIA

A$ 16,184

AS m,955

Clm= & Nunb r of P.r.on.. Vol-
bcu.- M.W .//Ic/*

Fu[ly Paid Ordtr=y & 500,092
500,092
Fu[ly Paid Ordtrsy &
3.964515 3.968.515
FuDy Paid Ordlnery & 245.825
244825
Fuly Paid Ord:nsy & 2,517
2.517
Fdly Paid 0, sy & 3937
3,937

0
3
-
0
7
-
1
9
;
1
5
:
2
1

1
1
0
2
8
0
7
2
6
3
0
3

3
/

9



ANNEXIJRE 2

Put 4 -Pr=,nt Relevant h-r,d

Holder of Ragvmt
Il.'lit

NAM AM Umlted

NAM AM Umited

NAM AM Umlted

NAM AM Limited

NAM AM Limited

NAM AM Umlted

Riglitaid Holdw of
mcud".0

BNP ParU,as Security
Sen/lces Pty Ltd

BN P Parlbas Security
Servlces Pty Ltd

BNP Paribas Security
Se,vices Pty Ul

BNP Paribas Security
Services Pty Ltd

JP Morgan Nominees
Australia Ltd

BNP Parlbas Security
Services Pty Ltd

aticorp Nominees Pty
U mited

Perion En tled to be
Reglit,red m Holder

<account 3> BNP Parl,as
Secudty Serfces Pty Ltd
60 Castle reagh Street
Sydney NSW 2000
<aocount 7> BNP Parlbas
Security Services Pty Ltd
60 *stlermagh Street
Sydney NSW 2000
<account 47> BNP Paribas
Security Services Pty Ltd
60 Castlereagh Street
Sydney NSW 2000
<account 56> BNP Paribas
Security Services Pty Ltd
60 Castlereagh Street
Sydney NSW 2000
<account 54> JP Morgmn
Nominees Australia Lid
Level 26, Grosvenor Place,

225 George Street
Sydney NSW 2000
gccount 44> BNP Parlbas
Secudty Services Pty Lid
60 Castlereagh Street
Sydney NSW 2000
eccount 75> atlcorp
Nominees Pty Umlted
Level 25

Nah„. of ReleviI# Class & Numbu of PI.,IonY
lile.r-t 8=*I,s voe..

Investment Manager Fully Paid Ordinary a
3,156,523

Investment Manager Fully Paid Ordinary &
784,395

Investment Manaser

Investment Man er

Irivpdment Manmemr

Investment Manger

Fully Paid Ordinar,&
160,468

FuOy Paid Ordinary &
215 77

Fu[ly Paid Ordinary &
324,134

Fully Paid Ordinary&
3,068,773

Investment Man•spr Futly Paid Ordinary &
2,762,733

3,156,523

784,395

160,468

215,577

324,134

3,068,773

NAM AM Umlted 2,762,733

0
3
-
0
7
-
1
9
;
1
5
:
2
1

1
1
0
2
8
0
7
2
6
3
0
3



1

Investment Maniger

NAM AM Umlted

NAM AM Limited

NAM AM Limited

NAM AM Limited

NAM AM Umlted

NAM AM Limited

National Australia Bank
Umlted (NAB Custodian
Services)

Citicorp Nominees Pty
Urnlted

BNP Parlbas Security
Services Pty Ltd

BNP Paribas Security
Services Pty Ud
Suncorp Custodian
Services Pty Um lted
(sas)

National Austrah Bank
Umlted (NAB Custodian
Services)

aticorp Nominees Pty
Umlted

2 Park Street
SYDNEY NSW 2000
<account 88> National Australia
Bank Umlted (NAB Custodian
Services)
Level 23,255 George St Sydney
NSW 2000 Australia
<account 59> aticorp
Nominees Pty Umlted
Level 25
2 Park Street
SYDNEY NSW 2000
<account D BNP Paribas
Security Services Pty Ltd
60 Castlereagh Street
Sydney NSW 2000
<account 87>BNP Parn,as
Security Services Pty Lid
60 Castlereagh Street
Sydney NSW 2000
gccount 81> Suncorp
Custodian Services Pty Urnlted
(SCUS)
qccount 91> National Australia
Bank Linlited (NAB Clmtodian
Services)
Level 23,255 George St, Sydney
NSW 2000 Australia
<account 92>Citicorp
Nominees Pty Um]ted
Leve125
2 Park Street
SYDNEY NSW 2000

Invmciment Manme•r

Investment Manager

Investment Manager

Fully Paid Ordinary &
1,783,659

Fully Paid Ordinary &
195,418

Fully Paid Ordinary&
305,257

Fily Paid Ordinary &
191,953

Investment Man.s„r Fully Paid Ordinary &
371,846

Investment Manager

Investment Manager

Fully Paid Ordinary &
864256

Fully Paid Ordinary &
568,350

1,783,659

195,418

305,257

19 953

371,846

861,256

NAM AMUmlted 564350

1
0
2
8
0
7
2
6
3
0
3



NAM AM Umlted

NAM AM Umlted

NAM AM Umlmd

NAM AM Umlted

NAM AM Umned

NAM AM Umlted

JP Morgan Nominees
Australia Ltd

BNP Par[bas Security
Se,vices Pty Ltd

BNP Parlbas Security
Se:vices Pty Ltd

JP Morgin Nominees
Australia Ud

JPMorgan Nominees
Australia Ltd

HSBC Custody Nominees
(Australia) Umlted

BNP Parlbas Securtty
Services Pty Ltd

<account 94> J P Morgan
Nominees Austrmlla Ud
Level 26, Grosvenor Place, Investment Manager

225 George Street
Sydney NSW 2000
<account 98>BNP Par[bas
Securlty Services Pty Ltd

Investment Mar:ager60 Castlere4h Street
Sydney NSW 2000
qccount 99> BNP Parlbas
Security Servic#, Pty Ltd
60 Cast[ereg€h Street Investment Manager

Sydney NSW 2000
<acoount 100> JP Morgan
Nominees Australia Lid
Level 26, Grosvenor Place, Investment Mar,aser

225 George Street
Sydney NSW 2000
<account 101> JP Morgan
Nominees Australia Ltd
Level 26, Grosvenor Place, Investment Manager
225 George Street
Sydney NSW 2000
9ccount 102> HSBC Custody
Nominees na) Umited
Level 36, Tower 1, International

Investment ManagerTowers Sydney,
100 Bara ngaroo Avenue
Sydney NSW 2000
<account 103> BNP Parlbas
Security Services Pty ltd

Imestment Manaser60 Castiereagh Street
Sydney NSW 2000

Fully Paid Ordinary &
918,255

Fu[ly Paid Ordinary &
849,303

Fully Paid Ordinary &
1,134,217

Fully Paid Ordinary &
335,840

Fdly Paid Ordinary &
127,520

Fully Paid Ordinary &
2,596,665

Fully Paid Ordinary &
230,484

918,255

849,303

1,134,217

335,840

2,596,665

NAM AM Umited 230 184

0
3
-
0
7
-
1
9
;
1
5
:
2
1

1
1
0
2
8
0
7
2
6
3
0
3



NAM AM Umlted

NAM AM Lhlted

NAM AM Umlted
Nlld©o Asset
Management Asia
Umlted
NOcko Asset
Management Co., Ltd
(NAM)
Nlkloo Asset
Management Co., Ltd
(NAM)

JP Morgan Nominees
Australia Ltd

JP Morgan Nominees
Australia Ltd

HSBC Custody Nominees
(Australia) Limited
BNP Paribas Nominees
Pty Umited

MIzuho Trust & Banking
Co., Ltd.

Sumltomo MltsuITrust
Bank, Umlted.

<account 104> JPMorgan
Nominees Australia Ltd
Level 26, Grosvenor Place, Investment Man er

225 George Street Fully Paid Ordinary &
Sydney PEW 2000 1,790,537
qccount 1 00 J P Morgan
Nominees Austrana Ltd
Level 26, Grosvenor Place, Investment Manager

225 George Street FUlly Pa[d Ordinary &
Sydney NSW 2000 2,849,975
<account 106> HSBC Custody
Nominees (Australa) Umited
Level 36, Tower 1, International investment ManagerTowers Sydney,
100 Barangaroo Avenue,
Sydney NSW 2000
<Trust of Fund 1>
20 Collyer Quay, #01-01,
grppore 049319

Fuly Paid Ordinary&
769,110

Investment Manager Fully Paid Ordinary &
3,730

<Trust of Fund 1> 1-2-1 Yaesu, Investment Manager Fully Paid Ordinary &
Chuo-ku, Tokyo 243,781
<Trust of Fund 2>
1-4-1 Marunouchl, Chlyoda-ku, [nvestment Manager Fully Paid Ordinary&
Tokyo 23,440

1,790,537

2,849,975

769,110

3,730

243,781

23,440

0
3
-
0
7
-
1
9
;
1
5
:
2
1

1
1
0
2
8
0
7
2
6
3
0
3

0
7
/

9



03-07-19;15:21 1 ;0280726303 8/ 9

Anniocui 3 liumitomo subsidiaries

Rmitomo het,ul Trust Holap Inc. Subsiciarils:
SL-omo P.«t,ul Trt,t Bar* Lhltad
Surnitorno hetiul Trust Amt Mar•2•ment Co, Ltd.
Nudio A.t v - C. Ltd.
Nippon Ir *lonal S,curlt!,1 00, ltd
NIci  Allat Manas,rn,nt Arn Ica  Inc 
Nld,0  =t Mgiiglii!1  A,*9 Uintid
Nldio A=£ Minali,Ili, tAdul„h Unltld

E 1, Ltd
Nidi AM Unglid
Nld  AmtMinilarnint Imarnational Bld
AlIMAN Alit M,r,il„nint SchShcL
Pallo Asset  ne nent New Ze,land Urntted
Nldial Ainoi c= Ho l,4 In 
ladi AM Global Holdlns, Urnitid
Illl All#MiiiliiiiiiitHo  KolU Ummid
Illi AM Global O,man Umitid
M.I AM (Cnman) Ltd
.*tP.la
NAMA Invist,Ii,It krtner,1,Inc=
lildm AM Eqldll= Aulvah Ptv Umll
AM*MI,InEA,„thlal• rnantelfhad
Accefnnt,ge Acldelly Sdn.Bhd.
Rgtoq Fund Min,p,Int4Ud
Shes, Zhen Ro¥01. Qpltil Manalm.* (04 Ltd.
Ro„*211 Global Immstment Lhnme
Bintang Capttml Partnirs Berhad
Sky Ocaan A=et A . - - (!*LUL
JP AmtM.in.imment Co,LEd.
S„Illtomo Mit,l  Trust IMarn onal U„Itid
Mu al Fund & liranci R=airch 11,0#m

SEN Surnhhin Net Bln4 WIL
581 Sumist*n Nit B,nk Card Cov l#L
Sal Cird Co., Ltd.
N, 1 Corpo on
Emittorno Mitma Trist Gailinl Ser,Ic, Co., 1*L
54„illtorno Mlt,ul Trust Csreer Partners Co. Ltd.
HR One Corpor.Uon
HROne Sh,r,h, Co., Lid.
21:11!torno Mltmil Tnt Svitarri & SarvIC= Co. Ltd.
Ri nltomo hot,ul Trust Guaramle Cov Iici
£,11** aarai.#CoriIN liuM
Sumltomo Mitsul Trust Weakh Partn,/s Co, Ltd.
&1,„itorno h«t ul Trust Card Co, Lbd.
SL,ITAtomo hlt,ul Tnist Ckib Co. LtdL
Sumitorno hemil Trust lif  Partn  Co., Ltd.
*humm#/in=,S c,Co  ui
Ca#*su/nc,VI,Jap,n
Cinikium-Rhque, Dlvirs Japin
Surnmorno MREul Trust Loan & FMnce Co. lidL
Sum»orno MR,ul Trust Panasoric Filanci Co. Lid,
Jap,n Mach-, L=#nt •nd S,I= 04 Ud.
FA L.,N Ltd. Co, Ltd.
Surnlborno Mlt,ul Trust Laulr, (SINGAPORE) Pti.Ud.
OIF{PANAMA) SA
SPVT OCEAN PTE.LID.
alrnishhl Lll Ord Oomp,ny, L nlted



03-07-19;15:21 1 ;0280726303 . 9/ e

 IIn Trust 04 ltd
P8*0.amEL.04 ltd.
Marubinl SumIT Rill bariportk
M*ait Rall C ofiljoin
Sunlitorno MR,ul Trust BanIChal) Publk Con=rw Umitid
BID¥-a,MI TRUST l=*i CD¥Lid.
141n ht„lilinlit miccillon Support Co. Lidi.
Surnlnmo Mlmil Trust Inv,strn,nt 00, Ltd-
Sunlitorno MR,ul Trust(Hornt Koit Unlitid
Sunlaorno M!,ul Trust Re,1 Est,te Investment V - - tt 0. , ltd.
En=A=*Manil„In,IR (4 UrL
Tok,0 5 airti= Trw=fer Agint Co,Ltd.
Jaoin Securltl= Alints. Ltd.
Surnmorno Mimil Trust TA Sok,lon, L L
Japan moddioldirs Dita Service Compirly, Llrnl ,d
Surnimmo MItul Thst Re,earch Instmrte Co. Ltd.
Surnitnmo Mitmil Trust R,alty Co, ltd.
Auttul & Co, Logistics partners Ltd
JTC Holchs, LEd.
Japan Trustee Services BanIL LidL
Th=t & a=tod, SI,vic- Bant Ul
NS Holchiss UP
NS All,t Manillinlmt UP
Sumimmo hesul Trust Bank IL =.m#A
gunttorno Mitm,! Tnst Bank [U.S.A) Umited
Sl,1111tor,10 P•e,uiTrust (Irel,n  l.*nit,d
SMT Fund Services (Ireland) Urnitid
SMTTruilIas0*4 Uinltid
6.A.S. (C nan) L nlt,d
Surnitomo Mltsul Trust (U10 Urnitad
Japen Pm,lon Operation Servica, ULL


