Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Holder

To Company Name/Scheme:

IOOF HOLDINGS LTD (ASX code: IFL AU)

ACN/ARSN:

100 103 722

1. Details of Substantial Holder

Name:

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Holdings, Inc. (SMTH) and its Subsidiaries as

listed in Annexure 3

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

N/A

There was a change in the Interests

of the Substantial Holder on:

1 July 2019

The previous notice was given to the company on:

8 April 2019

The previous notice was dated:

4 April 2019

2. Previous & Present Voting Power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate had a relevant interest in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of Convities	Previous	Notice	Present Notice		
Class of Securities	Person's Votes Voting Power F		Person's Votes	Voting Power	
Fully Paid Ordinary	30,326,867	8.64%	26,623,199	7.58%	

3. Changes in Relevant Interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of Change	Person whose Relevant Interest Changed	Nature of Change	Consideration Given in Relation to Change	Class & Number of Securities Affected	Person's Votes Affected
		Refer An	nnexure 1		

4. Present Relevant Interest

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of Relevant Interest	Registered Holder of Securities	Persons Entitled to be Registered as Holder	Nature of Relevant Interest	Class & Number of Securities	Persons Votes
1					

Refer Annexure 2

5. Changes in Association

The persons who have become associates of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name & ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of Association
N/A	

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address		
-	Level 26, One International Towers Sydney,		
Nikko AM Limited (NAML)	100 Barangaroo Avenue, Barangaroo NSW		
	2000		
Nikka Assat Managament Co. Ltd. (NIANA)	Midtown Tower, 9-7-1 Akasaka, Minato-ku		
Nikko Asset Management Co., Ltd (NAM)	Tokyo 107-6242 Japan		
Nilder Agent Management Asia Limited	12 Marina View, #18-02 Asia Square Tower 2,		
Nikko Asset Management Asia Limited	Singapore 018961		
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Holdings, Inc.	1-4-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-		
(SMTH)	8233, Japan		

Signature

Print Name:	Saffick Ram	jahn	Capacity:	Authorised Person of SMTH
Signed:	*		Date:	3 July 2019

ANNEXURE 1

Part 3 - Changes in Relevant Interests

Date Range of Change	Person whose Relevant Interest Changed	Nature of Change	Consideration Given in Relation to Change	Class & Number of Securities Affected	Person's Votes Affected
5 April 2019 to 1 July 2019	Nikko AM Limited	Purchase of Shares	A\$ 2,856,714	Fully Paid Ordinary & 500,092	500,092
5 April 2019 to 1 July 2019	Nikko AM Limited	Sale of Shares	A\$ 21,190,907	Fully Paid Ordinary & 3,956,515	3,956,515
10 May 2019	Nikko AM Limited	In specie-out	N/A	Fully Paid Ordinary & 245,825	245,825
5 April 2019 to 1 July 2019	Nikko Asset Management Co., Ltd	Purchase of Shares	A\$ 16,184	Fully Paid Ordinary & 2,517	2,517
5 April 2019 to 1 July 2019	Nikko Asset Management Co., Ltd	Sale of Shares	A\$ 20,956	Fully Paid Ordinary & 3,937	3,937

ANNEXURE 2

Part 4 - Present Relevant Interest

Holder of Relevant Interest	Registered Holder of Securities	Person Entitled to be Registered as Holder	Nature of Relevant Interest	Class & Number of Securities	Person's Votes
		<account 3=""> BNP Paribas</account>			,
		Security Services Pty Ltd			
	BNP Paribas Security	60 Castlereagh Street	Investment Manager	Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Services Pty Ltd	Sydney NSW 2000		3,156,523	3,156,523
		<account 7=""> BNP Paribas</account>			
		Security Services Pty Ltd			
	BNP Paribas Security	60 Castlereagh Street	Investment Manager	Fully Paid Ordinary &	•
NAM AM Limited	Services Pty Ltd	Sydney NSW 2000		784,395	784,395
		<account 47=""> BNP Paribas</account>			
		Security Services Pty Ltd			
	BNP Paribas Security	60 Castlereagh Street	Investment Manager	Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Services Pty Ltd	Sydney NSW 2000		160,468	160,468
•		<account 56=""> BNP Paribas</account>			
		Security Services Pty Ltd			
	BNP Paribas Security	60 Castlereagh Street	Investment Manager	Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Services Pty Ltd	Sydney NSW 2000		215,577	215,577
		<account 54=""> JP Morgan</account>		- "	
		Nominees Australia Ltd			
		Level 26, Grosvenor Place,	Investment Manager		
	JP Morgan Nominees	225 George Street		Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Australia Ltd	Sydney NSW 2000		324,134	324,134
		<account 44=""> BNP Paribas</account>			•
		Security Services Pty Ltd			
	BNP Paribas Security	60 Castlereagh Street	Investment Manager	Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Services Pty Ltd	Sydney NSW 2000		3,068,773	3,068,773
		<account 75=""> Citicorp</account>			•
	Citicorp Nominees Pty	Nominees Pty Limited	Investment Manager	Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Limited	Level 25		2,762,733	2,762,733

ω

		2 Park Street		· · · ·	
		SYDNEY NSW 2000			
		<account 88=""> National Australia</account>			
	National Australia Bank	Bank Limited (NAB Custodian			
	Limited (NAB Custodian	Services)	Investment Manager		
NAM AM Limited	· •	Level 23, 255 George St, Sydney NSW 2000 Australia		Fully Paid Ordinary &	4 700 670
NAM AM LIMITED	Services)		- 1-11	1,783,659	1,783,659
		<account 59=""> Citicorp</account>			
		Nominees Pty Limited			
	Citize and Name of the Citizen	Level 25	Investment Manager		
NIANA ANA Cinates d	Citicorp Nominees Pty	2 Park Street		Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Limited	SYDNEY NSW 2000		195,418	195,418
		<account 9=""> BNP Paribas</account>			
		Security Services Pty Ltd	Investment Manager		
	BNP Paribas Security	60 Castlereagh Street	mvestment wanager	Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Services Pty Ltd	Sydney NSW 2000		305,257	305,257
		<account 87=""> BNP Paribas</account>			
		Security Services Pty Ltd	Investment Manager	İ	
	BNP Paribas Security	60 Castlereagh Street	mvesument manager	Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Services Pty Ltd	Sydney NSW 2000		191,953	191,953
	Suncorp Custodian	<account 81=""> Suncorp</account>			
	Services Pty Limited	Custodian Services Pty Limited	Investment Manager	Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	(SCUS)	(SCUS)		371,846	371,846
		<account 91=""> National Australia</account>			
		Bank Limited (NAB Custodian			
	National Australia Bank	Services)	Investment Manager		
	Limited (NAB Custodian	Level 23, 255 George St, Sydney		Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Services)	NSW 2000 Australia		861,256	861,256
		<account 92=""> Citicorp</account>		-	-
		Nominees Pty Limited			
		Level 25	Investment Manager		
	Citicorp Nominees Pty	2 Park Street		Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Limited	SYDNEY NSW 2000		568,350	568,350

		<account 94=""> JP Morgan</account>			
		Nominees Australia Ltd			
		Level 26, Grosvenor Place,	Investment Manager		
	JP Morgan Nominees	225 George Street		Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Australia Ltd	Sydney NSW 2000		918,255	918,255
	, in the second	<account 98=""> BNP Paribas</account>			
		Security Services Pty Ltd			
	BNP Paribas Security	60 Castlereagh Street	Investment Manager	Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Services Pty Ltd	Sydney NSW 2000		849,303	849,303
		<account 99=""> BNP Paribas</account>			
		Security Services Pty Ltd			
	BNP Paribas Security	60 Castlereagh Street	Investment Manager	Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Services Pty Ltd	Sydney NSW 2000		1,134,217	1,134,217
		<account 100=""> JP Morgan</account>			
		Nominees Australia Ltd			
		Level 26, Grosvenor Place,	Investment Manager		
	JP Morgan Nominees	225 George Street		Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Australia Ltd	Sydney NSW 2000		335,840	335,840
		<account 101=""> JP Morgan</account>			
		Nominees Australia Ltd			
		Level 26, Grosvenor Place,	Investment Manager		
	JP Morgan Nominees	225 George Street		Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Australia Ltd	Sydney NSW 2000		127,520	127,520
· -		<account 102=""> HSBC Custody</account>			
		Nominees (Australia) Limited			
		Level 36, Tower 1, International			
		Towers Sydney,	Investment Manager		
	HSBC Custody Nominees	100 Barangaroo Avenue,		Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	(Australia) Limited	Sydney NSW 2000		2,596,665	2,596,665
		<account 103=""> BNP Paribas</account>			
		Security Services Pty Ltd			
	BNP Paribas Security	60 Castlereagh Street	Investment Manager	Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Services Pty Ltd	Sydney NSW 2000		230,484	230,484

;0280726303

Ø

		<account 104=""> JP Morgan</account>			
		Nominees Australia Ltd			
		Level 26, Grosvenor Place,	Investment Manager		
	JP Morgan Nominees	225 George Street		Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Australia Ltd	Sydney NSW 2000		1,790,537	1,790,537
		<account 105=""> JP Morgan</account>			
		Nominees Australia Ltd			
		Level 26, Grosvenor Place,	Investment Manager		
	JP Morgan Nominees	225 George Street		Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	Australia Ltd	Sydney NSW 2000		2,849,975	2,849,975
		<account 106=""> HSBC Custody</account>			
		Nominees (Australia) Limited			
		Level 36, Tower 1, International	Investor and Manager		
		Towers Sydney,	Investment Manager		
	HSBC Custody Nominees	100 Barangaroo Avenue,		Fully Paid Ordinary &	
NAM AM Limited	(Australia) Limited	Sydney NSW 2000		769,110	769,110
Nikko Asset	BNP Paribas Nominees	<trust 1="" fund="" of=""></trust>			
Management Asia	Pty Limited	20 Collyer Quay, #01-01,	Investment Manager	Fully Paid Ordinary &	
Limited		Singapore 049319		3,730	3,730
Nikko Asset			-		
Management Co., Ltd	Mizuho Trust & Banking	<trust 1="" fund="" of=""> 1-2-1 Yaesu,</trust>	Investment Manager	Fully Paid Ordinary &	
(NAM)	Co., Ltd.	Chuo-ku, Tokyo		243,781	243,781
Nikko Asset		<trust 2="" fund="" of=""></trust>			
Management Co., Ltd	Sumitomo Mitsui Trust	1-4-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku,	Investment Manager	Fully Paid Ordinary &	
(NAM)	Bank, Limited.	Tokyo		23,440	23,440

03-07-19;15:21 ;

;0280726303

8/ 9

Annexure 3 Sumitomo subsidiaries

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Holdings Inc. Subsidiaries:
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Limited
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Asset Management Co., Ltd.
Nikko Asset Management Co., Ltd.
Nippon Institutional Securities Co., Ltd.
Nikko Asset Management Americas, Inc.
Nikko Asset Management Asia Limited
Nikko Asset Management Australia Limited
Nikko Asset Management Europe Ltd
Nikko AM Limited
Nikko Asset Management International Limited
AllMAN Asset Management Sdn.Bhd.
Nikko Asset Management New Zealand Limited
Nikko AM Americas Holding Co., Inc.
Nikko AM Global Holdings Limited
Nikko Asset Management Hong Kong Limited
Nikko AM Global Cayman Limited
Nikko AM (Cayman) Ltd
Nikko Asset Management Luxembourg S.A. NAMA Investment Partneres, Inc.
Nikko AM Equities Australia Pty Limited
Affin Hwang Asset Management Berhad AccelVantage Academy Sdn.Bhd.
Rongtong Fund Management Co., Ltd
Shen Zhen Rongtong Capital Management Co., Ltd.
Rongtong Global Investment Limited
Bintang Capital Partners Berhad
Sky Ocean Asset Management Co,Ltd.
JP Asset Management Co.,Ltd.
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust International Limited
Mutual Fund & Insurance Research Institute
SBI Sumishin Net Bank, Ltd.
SBI Sumishin Net Bank Card Co., Ltd. SBI Card Co., Ltd.
NetMove Corporation
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust General Service Co., Ltd.
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Career Partners Co., Ltd.
HR One Corporation
HR One Shanghai Co., Ltd.
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Systems & Services Co., Ltd.
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Guarantee Co., Ltd.
Sumishin Guaranty Company Limited
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Wealth Partners Co., Ltd.
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Card Co., Ltd.
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Club Co., Ltd.
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Life Partners Co., Ltd.
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Business Service Co., Ltd.
Cardif Assurance Vie Japan
Cardif Assurances Risques Divers Japan
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Loan & Finance Co., Ltd.
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Panasonic Finance Co., Ltd.
Japan Machinery Leasing and Sales Co., Ltd.
FA Leasing Ltd. Co., Ltd.
Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Leasing (SINGAPORE) Pte.Ltd.
OIF(PANAMA) S.A.
SMPT OCEAN PTE.LTD.
Sumishin Life Card Company, Limited

;0280726303

9/ :

Nanjing	ijin Financial Leasing Co., Ltd.
Marube	SumiT Rail Transport Inc.
Midwes	Rail Corporation
Sumito	o Mitsui Trust Bank(Thai) Public Company Limited
BIDV-Su	1i TRUST Leasing Co.,Ltd.
lapan N	nagement Succession Support Co. Ltd.
Sumito	o Mitsui Trust Investment Co., Ltd.
Sumito	o Mitsui Trust(Hong Kong) Limited
Sumito	Mitsui Trust Real Estate Investment Management Co., Ltd.
Enex As	t Management Co., Ltd.
Tokyo S	curities Transfer Agent Co.,Ltd.
lapan S	urities Agents, Ltd.
Sumito	o Mitsui Trust TA Solution, Ltd.
lapan S	ckholders Data Service Company, Limited
Sumito	o Mitsui Trust Research Institute Co., Ltd.
Sumito	o Mitsui Trust Realty Co., Ltd.
Mitsui 8	Co., Logistics Partners Ltd.
ITC Hol	ngs, Ltd.
lapan T	stee Services Bank, Ltd.
Trust &	ustody Services Bank, Ltd
VS Hold	gs LLP
VS Asse	Management LLP
Sumito	o Mitsui Trust Bank (Luxembourg)S.A.
Sumito	o Mitsui Trust Bank (U.S.A.) Limited
	o Mitsui Trust (Ireland) Limited
MT Fu	Services (Ireland) Limited
SMT Tru	tees (Ireland) Limited
G.A.S. (yman) Limited
Sumito	o Mitsui Trust (UK) Limited